200−P−991218−E−02/09.07
AP
29/96
4 Gear pump group AP100
AP100 Displacement Max. pressure
Type cm3/rev Cu.In.P.R.
P1 P2 P3 n min. n max.
bar P.S.I. bar P.S.I. bar P.S.I. P ≤ P1 P > P1 P ≤ P1 P > P1

AP100/8 7.8 109 4.29 52 2.05
Clockwise rotation: D Counter−clockwise rotation: S
Type Order Code Type Order Code
AP100/1.2 D 200.1011.132.04 AP100/1.2 S 200.1011.133.04
AP100/1.7 D 200.1012.132.03 AP100/1.7 S 200.1012.133.04
AP100/2.5 D 200.1013.132.03 AP100/2.5 S 200.1013.133.03
AP100/3.5 D 200.1014.132.04 AP100/3.5 S 200.1014.133.03
AP100/4.3 D 200.1015.132.03 AP100/4.3 S 200.1015.133.02
AP100/5 D 200.1016.132.03 AP100/5 S 200.1016.133.06
AP100/6.5 D 200.1017.132.03 AP100/6.5 S 200.1017.133.03
AP100/8 D 200.1018.132.02 AP100/8 S 200.1018.133.02
Accessories
Flange connectors: RF197 − RF198 − RF199
Splined couplings: GSH−1−12 − GSH−1−14
200−P−991218−E−02/09.07

AP100/10 10 118 4.64 56.5 2.22
Clockwise rotation: D Counter−clockwise rotation: S
Type Order Code Type Order Code
AP100/1.2 D AP100/1.2 S 200.1011.143.06
AP100/1.7 D AP100/1.7 S 200.1012.143.07
AP100/2.5 D AP100/2.5 S 200.1013.143.06
AP100/3.5 D AP100/3.5 S 200.1014.143.06
AP100/4.3 D AP100/4.3 S 200.1015.143.06
AP100/5 D AP100/5 S 200.1016.143.04
AP100/6.5 D AP100/6.5 S 200.1017.143.04
AP100/8 D AP100/8 S 200.1018.143.02
AP100/10 D AP100/10 S
Accessories
Flange connectors: RF197 − RF198 − RF199
200−P−991218−E−02/09.07
AP

AP100/8 7.8 109 4.29
Clockwise rotation: D Counter−clockwise rotation: S
Type Order Code Type Order Code
AP100/1.2 D 200.1011.132.05 AP100/1.2 S 200.1011.133.05
AP100/1.7 D 200.1012.132.04 AP100/1.7 S 200.1012.133.05
AP100/2.5 D 200.1013.132.04 AP100/2.5 S 200.1013.133.04
AP100/3.5 D 200.1014.132.05 AP100/3.5 S 200.1014.133.04
AP100/4.3 D 200.1015.132.04 AP100/4.3 S 200.1015.133.05
AP100/5 D 200.1016.132.04 AP100/5 S 200.1016.133.07
AP100/6.5 D 200.1017.132.04 AP100/6.5 S 200.1017.133.04
AP100/8 D 200.1018.132.03 AP100/8 S 200.1018.133.03
Accessories
Splined couplings: GSH−1−12 − GSH−1−14
200−P−991218−E−02/09.07
AP

AP100/10 10 118 4.64
Clockwise rotation: D Counter−clockwise rotation: S
Type Order Code Type Order Code
AP100/1.2 D AP100/1.2 S 200.1011.143.07
AP100/1.7 D AP100/1.7 S 200.1012.143.08
AP100/2.5 D AP100/2.5 S 200.1013.143.07
AP100/3.5 D 200.1014.142.01 AP100/3.5 S 200.1014.143.07
AP100/4.3 D AP100/4.3 S 200.1015.143.08
AP100/5 D 200.1016.142.01 AP100/5 S 200.1016.143.05
AP100/6.5 D 200.1017.142.02 AP100/6.5 S 200.1017.143.05
AP100/8 D AP100/8 S 200.1018.143.03
AP100/10 D AP100/10 S
200−P−991218−E−02/09.07
AP
34/96
T

AP100/8 7.8 109 4.29 52 2.05
Clockwise rotation: D Counter−clockwise rotation: S
Type Order Code Type Order Code
AP100/1.2 D 200.1011.132.07 AP100/1.2 S 200.1011.133.06
AP100/1.7 D 200.1012.132.05 AP100/1.7 S 200.1012.133.07
AP100/2.5 D 200.1013.132.07 AP100/2.5 S 200.1013.133.05
AP100/3.5 D 200.1014.132.06 AP100/3.5 S 200.1014.133.06
AP100/4.3 D 200.1015.132.06 AP100/4.3 S 200.1015.133.04
AP100/5 D 200.1016.132.05 AP100/5 S 200.1016.133.09
AP100/6.5 D 200.1017.132.05 AP100/6.5 S 200.1017.133.05
AP100/8 D 200.1018.132.04 AP100/8 S 200.1018.133.04
Accessories
Splined couplings: GSH−1−12 − GSH−1−14
200−P−991218−E−02/09.07
AP

AP100/8 7.8 109 4.29 52 2.05 97 3.81
Clockwise rotation: D Counter−clockwise rotation: S
Type Order Code Type Order Code
AP100/1.2 D 200.1011.442.01 AP100/1.2 S 200.1011.443.03
AP100/1.7 D 200.1012.442.02 AP100/1.7 S 200.1012.443.03
AP100/2.5 D 200.1013.442.03 AP100/2.5 S 200.1013.443.03
AP100/3.5 D 200.1014.442.01 AP100/3.5 S 200.1014.443.03
AP100/4.3 D 200.1015.442.01 AP100/4.3 S 200.1015.443.03
AP100/5 D 200.1016.442.01 AP100/5 S 200.1016.443.01
AP100/6.5 D 200.1017.442.01 AP100/6.5 S 200.1017.443.02
AP100/8 D 200.1018.442.01 AP100/8 S 200.1018.443.04
Note: With respect to the standards, the maximum pressures of some versions of this pump are reduced in relation to the max. torque allowed to the shaft.
200−P−991218−E−02/09.07
AP
36/96

AP100/8 7.8 109 4.29 52 2.05 97 3.81
Clockwise rotation: D Counter−clockwise rotation: S
Type Order Code Type Order Code
AP100/1.2 D 200.1011.442.02 AP100/1.2 S 200.1011.443.04
AP100/1.7 D 200.1012.442.03 AP100/1.7 S 200.1012.443.04
AP100/2.5 D 200.1013.442.04 AP100/2.5 S 200.1013.443.04
AP100/3.5 D 200.1014.442.02 AP100/3.5 S 200.1014.443.04
AP100/4.3 D 200.1015.442.02 AP100/4.3 S 200.1015.443.04
AP100/5 D 200.1016.442.02 AP100/5 S 200.1016.443.02
AP100/6.5 D 200.1017.442.02 AP100/6.5 S 200.1017.443.03
AP100/8 D 200.1018.442.02 AP100/8 S 200.1018.443.02
Note: With respect to the standards, the maximum pressures of some versions of this pump are reduced in relation to the max. torque allowed to the shaft.
200−P−991218−E−02/09.07
AP
37/96

AP100/8 8 110 4.33 53 2.09
Clockwise rotation: D Counter−clockwise rotation: S
Type Order Code Type Order Code
AP100/1.2 D 200.1011.802.01 AP100/1.2 S 200.1011.803.01
AP100/1.7 D 200.1012.802.01 AP100/1.7 S 200.1012.803.01
AP100/2.5 D 200.1013.802.01 AP100/2.5 S 200.1013.803.01
AP100/3.5 D 200.1014.802.05 AP100/3.5 S 200.1014.803.01
AP100/4.3 D 200.1015.802.01 AP100/4.3 S 200.1015.803.03
AP100/5 D 200.1016.802.01 AP100/5 S 200.1016.803.01
AP100/6.5 D 200.1017.802.01 AP100/6.5 S 200.1017.803.01
AP100/8 D 200.1018.802.01 AP100/8 S 200.1018.803.01
200−P−991218−E−02/09.07
AP
38/96
1.06"

AP100/8 7.8 110 4.33 53 2.09
Clockwise rotation: D Counter−clockwise rotation: S
Type Order Code Type Order Code
AP100/1.2 D 200.1011.862.01 AP100/1.2 S 200.1011.863.01
AP100/1.7 D 200.1012.862.01 AP100/1.7 S 200.1012.863.01
AP100/2.5 D 200.1013.862.01 AP100/2.5 S 200.1013.863.01
AP100/3.5 D 200.1014.862.01 AP100/3.5 S 200.1014.863.01
AP100/4.3 D 200.1015.862.01 AP100/4.3 S 200.1015.863.01
AP100/5 D 200.1016.862.01 AP100/5 S 200.1016.863.01
AP100/6.5 D 200.1017.862.01 AP100/6.5 S 200.1017.863.02
AP100/8 D 200.1018.862.01 AP100/8 S 200.1018.863.01
200−P−991218−E−02/09.07
AP
39/96
5

AP100/8 7.8 110 4.33
Clockwise rotation: D Counter−clockwise rotation: S
Type Order Code Type Order Code
AP100/1.2 D AP100/1.2 S
AP100/1.7 D 200.1012.802.06 AP100/1.7 S
AP100/2.5 D AP100/2.5 S
AP100/3.5 D 200.1014.802.07 AP100/3.5 S
AP100/4.3 D AP100/4.3 S
AP100/5 D 200.1016.802.05 AP100/5 S
AP100/6.5 D 200.1017.802.05 AP100/6.5 S
AP100/8 D 200.1018.802.05 AP100/8 S
200−P−991218−E−02/09.07
AP
40/96
2

AP100/8 8 110 4.33
Clockwise rotation: D Counter−clockwise rotation: S
Type Order Code Type Order Code
AP100/1.2 D AP100/1.2 S
AP100/1.7 D AP100/1.7 S
AP100/2.5 D AP100/2.5 S
AP100/3.5 D AP100/3.5 S
AP100/4.3 D AP100/4.3 S
AP100/5 D AP100/5 S
AP100/6.5 D AP100/6.5 S
AP100/8 D AP100/8 S
200−P−991218−E−02/09.07
AP
41/96
.5

AP100/8 8 110 4.33 53 2.09
Clockwise rotation: D Counter−clockwise rotation: S
Type Order Code Type Order Code
AP100/1.2 D 200.1011.802.02 AP100/1.2 S 200.1011.803.02
AP100/1.7 D 200.1012.802.02 AP100/1.7 S 200.1012.803.02
AP100/2.5 D 200.1013.802.02 AP100/2.5 S 200.1013.803.02
AP100/3.5 D 200.1014.802.02 AP100/3.5 S 200.1014.803.02
AP100/4.3 D 200.1015.802.02 AP100/4.3 S 200.1015.803.01
AP100/5 D 200.1016.802.02 AP100/5 S 200.1016.803.02
AP100/6.5 D 200.1017.802.02 AP100/6.5 S 200.1017.803.02
AP100/8 D 200.1018.802.02 AP100/8 S 200.1018.803.02
200−P−991218−E−02/09.07
AP
42/96
1/2" NPTFSuction

AP100/8 7.8 110 4.33 53 2.09
Clockwise rotation: D Counter−clockwise rotation: S
Type Order Code Type Order Code
AP100/1.2 D AP100/1.2 S
AP100/1.7 D AP100/1.7 S
AP100/2.5 D AP100/2.5 S
AP100/3.5 D AP100/3.5 S
AP100/4.3 D AP100/4.3 S
AP100/5 D AP100/5 S
AP100/6.5 D AP100/6.5 S
AP100/8 D AP100/8 S
200−P−991218−E−03/11.08
AP
43/96
HI−LO

mm
(inch)
Order Code Description
Pressure
Setting
(bar)
AP100/1,2 AP100/2,5 177,5 7,00
38,5
(1,51")
87
(3,42")
200111113213
200111113303
AP100/1,2−2,5.06 D 618
AP100/1,2−2,5.06 S 618
60
AP100/1,2 AP100/3,5 182 7,17 200111113212 AP100/1,2−3,5.06 D 618 60
AP100/1,2 AP100/4,3 185,5 7,30
AP100/1,2 AP100/5 188 7,40 200111113215 AP100/1,2−5,0.05 D 618 50
AP100/1,2 AP100/6,5 193 7,60
200111113211
200111113216
AP100/1,2−6,5.05 D 618
AP100/1,2−6,5.03 D 618
50
30
AP100/1,7 AP100/5 190 7,48 200111213206 AP100/1,7−5,0.03 D 618 30
AP100/1,7 AP100/6,5 179,5 7,07 39,50
(1,55")
89
(3,50")
200111213302 AP100/1,7−6,5 .06 S 618 60
AP100/1,7 AP100/8 201 7,91
AP100/2,5 AP100/3,5 187 7,36
41,2
(1.62")
92,50
(3,64")
AP100/2,5 AP100/4,3 191 7,52 200111413302 AP100/3,5−4,3.05 S 618 50
AP100/2,5 AP100/5 193,5 7,62
AP100/2,5 AP100/6.5 198,5 7,81
200111313206
200111313207
AP100/2,5−6,5.05 D 618
AP100/2,5−6,5.03 D 618